

## Collier County Government

Communication & Customer Relations Department 3301 East Tamiami Trail Naples, FL 34112 Contact: Sandra Arnold-Lawson Public Information Coordinator (239) 774-8308

October 4, 2006, 2006

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORK SHOP IMMOKALEE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ADVISORY BOARD AND IMMOKALEE MASTER PLAN AND VISIONING COMMITTEE

IMMOKALEE MASTER PLAN AND VISIONING COMMITTEE COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

## TUESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2006 5:30 P.M.

The Immokalee Master Plan and Visioning Committee and the Immokalee Community Redevelopment Advisory Board will be seeking public input regarding the future development and redevelopment of Immokalee, Florida, at the following Immokalee Master Plan Work Shop which is open to the public:

**Time:** Tuesday, October 17 beginning at 5:30 p.m.

Location: Career and Service Center of Collier County, located at 750 South 5<sup>th</sup> Street in

Immokalee.

**Purpose:** The specific purpose of the Work Shop is a continuation of the September 19<sup>th</sup>

and October 3<sup>rd</sup> public input regarding the "Illustrative Plan", a part of the

Immokalee Master Plan update, now in the process of preparation.

Two or more members of the Immokalee Master Plan and Visioning Committee and the Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Board may be in attendance.

In regard to the public Work Shop:

- All interested parties are invited to attend, and to register to speak and to submit their objections, if any, in writing, to the board/committee prior to the meeting if applicable.
- Collier County Ordinance No. 2004-05 requires that all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities (including, but not limited to, addressing the Board of County Commissioners, an advisory board or quasi-judicial board), register with the Clerk to the Board at the Board Minutes and Records Department.
- If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Collier County Facilities Management Department located at 3301 E. Tamiami Trail, Naples, FL 34112, (239) 774-8380; assisted listening devices for the hearing impaired are available in the Board of County Commissioners Office.

For more information, call Thomas Greenwood, principal planner, Comprehensive Planning Department, at (239) 403-2323.